Team Total - Matt Dwyer
Team Total - Robert Thomas
Team Total - Dan Shilkitus
Team Total - Colin Busby
Team Total - Steve Howell
Team Total - Jeff Rogers
Team Total - Mike Hawley
Team Total - Stacey & Ethan
Team Total - Niki & Matt

Average

2009 Update

Gore Fantasy Cycling Leaque - Official 2009 Tour de France Final Standings

26-Jul-09

55,548
54,350
51,491
48,798
40,770
34,709
34,708
26,913
22,393

41,076

25-Jul-09

52,642
51,938
49,231
46,306
39,345
32,911
33,538
25,851
21,881

Fantasy Tour de France Race Leader

Matt Dwyer

Matt Dwyer
Matt Dwyer
Matt Dwyer

Robert Thomas

Matt Dwyer
Matt Dwyer
Mike Hawley
Jeff Rogers
Mike Hawley
Mike Hawley
Mike Hawley
Matt Dwyer
Matt Dwyer
Matt Dwyer
Matt Dwyer
Colin Busby
Colin Busby
Jeff Rogers
Jeff Rogers
Jeff Rogers
Colin Busby

Commentary:

25-Jul-09
24-Jul-09
23-Jul-09
22-Jul-09
21-Jul-09
19-Jul-09
18-Jul-09
17-Jul-09
16-Jul-09
15-Jul-09
14-Jul-09
12-Jul-09
11-Jul-09
10-Jul-09
09-Jul-09
08-Jul-09
07-Jul-09
06-Jul-09
05-Jul-09
04-Jul-09
27-Jul-08

Stage 20
Stage 19
Stage 18
Stage 17
Stage 16
Stage 15
Stage 14
Stage 13
Stage 12
Stage 11
Stage 10
Stage 9
Stage 8
Stage 7
Stage 6
Stage 5
Stage 4
Stage 3
Stage 2
Stage 1

2008 Champion

24-Jul-09

50,578
49,430
44,511
44,808
35,484
31,734
32,116
24,978
20,843

47,860
47,205
41,816
42,128
31,240
29,479
29,824
23,863
19,861

44,241
44,700
42,481
38,408
28,310
27,124
27,112
23,283
17,813

These results are now official since 8 AM Monday has passed with no relegations due to doping.
Matt Dwyer holds on and wins our contest, rubbing all our noses in it a bit by not using either of his 2 waivers.

Rob Thomas falls a bit short of the overall win, but nets his second podium finish in 4 years.

40,840
35,345
36,238
39,838
30,510
26,241
28,853
19,606
17,498

38,113
30,949
23,356
33,965
26,675
31,398
31,318
17,133
10,640

Dan becomes just the second contestant to finish on the podium in back to back years. (Jeff was the first in '06 and '07)

Jeff finishes in 6th place, just 5/7th of a point (0.714285714285714) ahead of Mike. The fourth consecutive year Jeff finishes ahead of Mike.

The team of Niki & Matt earn this year's Lanterne Rouge as 4 of their 9 riders finished with less than 100 points.

JRR

TdF 2020.xIsx

29,103
20,975
13,957
28,416
20,903
34,418
40,244
10,869
10,110

31,693
23,866
16,407
30,953
22,500
35,085
30,988
11,819
11,163

26-Jul-09 Stage 21 - 2009 Gore Fantasy Cycling League Tour de France Champion

23-Jul-09 22-Jul-09 21-Jul-09 19-Jul-09 18-Jul-09 17-Jul-09 16-Jul-09

28,073
20,026
14,782
27,653
25,510
31,617
31,913
9,287

10,183
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