## Gore Fantasy Cycling League - Official 2009 Tour de France Final Standings

	26-Jul-09	25-Jul-09	24-Jul-09	23-Jul-09	22-Jul-09	21-Jul-09	19-Jul-09	18-Jul-09	17-Jul-09	16-Jul-09
Team Total - Matt Dwyer	55,548	52,642	50,578	47,860	44,241	40,840	38,113	29,103	31,693	28,073
Team Total - Robert Thomas	54,350	51,938	49,430	47,205	44,700	35,345	30,949	20,975	23,866	20,026
Team Total - Dan Shilkitus	51,491	49,231	44,511	41,816	42,481	36,238	23,356	13,957	16,407	14,782
Team Total - Colin Busby	48,798	46,306	44,808	42,128	38,408	39,838	33,965	28,416	30,953	27,653
Team Total - Steve Howell	40,770	39,345	35,484	31,240	28,310	30,510	26,675	20,903	22,500	25,510
Team Total - Jeff Rogers	34,709	32,911	31,734	29,479	27,124	26,241	31,398	34,418	35,085	31,617
Team Total - Mike Hawley	34,708	33,538	32,116	29,824	27,112	28,853	31,318	40,244	30,988	31,913
Team Total - Stacey & Ethan	26,913	25,851	24,978	23,863	23,283	19,606	17,133	10,869	11,819	9,287
Team Total - Niki & Matt	22,393	21,881	20,843	19,861	17,813	17,498	10,640	10,110	11,163	10,183
Average	41,076									

## Fantasy Tour de France Race Leader

Matt Dwyer	26-Jul-09	Stage 21 - 2009 Gore Fantasy Cycling League Tour de France Champion
Matt Dwyer	25-Jul-09	Stage 20
Matt Dwyer	24-Jul-09	Stage 19
Matt Dwyer	23-Jul-09	Stage 18
Robert Thomas	22-Jul-09	Stage 17
Matt Dwyer	21-Jul-09	Stage 16
Matt Dwyer	19-Jul-09	Stage 15
Mike Hawley	18-Jul-09	Stage 14
Jeff Rogers	17-Jul-09	Stage 13
Mike Hawley	16-Jul-09	Stage 12
Mike Hawley	15-Jul-09	Stage 11
Mike Hawley	14-Jul-09	Stage 10
Matt Dwyer	12-Jul-09	Stage 9
Matt Dwyer	11-Jul-09	Stage 8
Matt Dwyer	10-Jul-09	Stage 7
Matt Dwyer	09-Jul-09	Stage 6
Colin Busby	08-Jul-09	Stage 5
Colin Busby	07-Jul-09	Stage 4
Jeff Rogers	06-Jul-09	Stage 3
Jeff Rogers	05-Jul-09	Stage 2
Jeff Rogers	04-Jul-09	Stage 1
Colin Busby	27-Jul-08	2008 Champion

## Commentary:

These results are now official since 8 AM Monday has passed with no relegations due to doping.

Matt Dwyer holds on and wins our contest, rubbing all our noses in it a bit by not using either of his 2 waivers.

Rob Thomas falls a bit short of the overall win, but nets his second podium finish in 4 years.

Dan becomes just the second contestant to finish on the podium in back to back years. (Jeff was the first in '06 and '07)

Jeff finishes in 6th place, just 5/7th of a point (0.714285714285714) ahead of Mike. The fourth consecutive year Jeff finishes ahead of Mike.

The team of Niki & Matt earn this year's Lanterne Rouge as 4 of their 9 riders finished with less than 100 points.